
b

{,*

Governntent of West Bengal
Depaftment of Heaith & FamiJy Welfare
OFFICE OF' THE SUPERINTENDENT

M R Bangur Llospital & M It Bangur Super Speciality Hospital
241 & 249 Desh Pran Sashmal Road, TollygLrnge, I(olkata - 700033

org, Email Ith.sov.in , cli stricth ospita I sp1:fDqn-]a i Lconr

NIT No: MIi.BH/EQ/TNDR/44 Date -\tllZl202l
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealecl Tender is hereby invited for sLrpply of the fbllorving hospital equipments and cor.rsurrables
fiom the bonaficlc & expericnced Suppliers/ Distributors/ Retailers / Agencies/Manufacturers, to the
M.R.Bangur Hospital, 241 & 249 Desh Pran Sashmal Roacl, TollygLrnge, Koll<ata-700033, for one year
from the date of Award of Contract (AOC).

Particulars olitents to be sr-rpplied have bccn mentioncd in Annexure-II & Specification in Annexure-lII.

Tender form can be downloaded free of cost from the website: qlryt1i.wblqAjlfuggy:]!
ryy4^q. rr r it-q ng Ulhglp i t a L o rg

Tenders to be Submitted in the prescribed format (Annexure-l) along with all essential documents as
per checl< list maintaining all terms & condition as mentioned below.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Bidders have to submit EMD Rs.10,000/-(Rupees ten thousand)only
in the forrn of Demand Draft drawn in favour of the "superintendent, lVl. R. Bangur Hospital". The
bidder having enrolment/registration for SSI or MSIVIE may submit documents for exemption of EtVlD.

Date and time schedule of tender:

Sl.No Particulars Date and time
L Date of publishing of NIT & other documents 02.L2.2021,
7 Documents download start date 02.L2.202t
1J Bid submission starting date 02.72.2021
4 Bid submission closing date 09.L2.2021up to 5 PM
5 Opening of tender for technical bid(Bid-A) and verification of sample 10.t2.202L at 12.30 AM
6 Bid opening for Financial Bid(Bid-B) date 70.12.2027 at 3.15 PM

Terms & Conditions:-

1) The tender to be submitted in two bid system,
(c) Technical Bid (Bid-A)comprised with the documents as per checl< Iist duly attested by

a uthorised signatories.

(b) Financial Bid (Bid-B)

The bidders have to quote rates for the units as mentioned against each items in Annexure-ll
separately of taxable value and applicable taxes and supplied at the office of the undersigned.

2) Credential of Rs.1 lakh (Rupees one lakh) peryear during the last three financialyears (2019-
20,2020-21,2021-22) for supply of similar nature of items to this hospital or any other hospital
run by Government/Semi-Government/Local Self Government should be furnished with the
tend er.

Page-117

or



3) The tenderer should have aggregate annual turnover of Rs.1 lakh (Rupees one lakh) per year
for the last three financial years (2019-20,2020-21,2021-22) will be eligible to participate in
the tender.

4) A self declaration about not been blacklisted by any central or state government authority and
having no case pending with any police station in lndia against the bidder to be submitted with
the tender.

5) The bonafide bidders having registered office in lndia, manufacturing & operational unit in
West Bengal can participate.

6) Defective or incomplete bid application shall be rejected without any assigning reason whatever

l) The Tender Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning reason
whatever.

8) Each Tenderer should be clearly mentioned the name and address of the farm and their contact
no in the Tender form.

9) lf a proprietor having more than one firm/agency with same GST No., PAN, lT clearance etc. He

can submit only one tender by any one of his Firm/Agency, otherwise all of his tender will be
ca n ce Iled.

10) lf the selected Bidder failed to supply quality product/items, same to be returned without any
cla im/d ispute.

11) Necessary taxes as applicable and deductible shall be deducted from the billof the supplier

12) Delivery of the items to be ordered for supply to the successful tenderer (s) shall be made within
14 working days from the date of placing the order.

13) Payment of the bill shall be made to the supplier after submission of the bill subject to the
availability of fund from the Government of West Bengal under respective head.

14) Within 14 days of receipt of Award of Contract (AOC) the Successful bidder(s) shall execute an

agreement on a Non- Judicialstamp paper of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty) only as undertaking to supply
the articles as per accepted rates throughout the period mentioned above, within the stipulated
time positively, otherwise it will be considered as ineligibility.

15) Intending bidder may please note that any change in the tender, once submitted shall not be

entertained and tender found incomplete, incorrect, erased, overwritten, tempered will be

summarily rejected.

16) The Authority has the right to extend the tenure with the accepted rate and existing terms and
conditions and if the services are found satisfactory.

17) The Accepted lowest rate will be valid for one year from the date of Award of Contract (AOC)

Page-217



SI Nature of offence Penalty to be imposed

1 Any wrong or misleading
i nfo rmation/docu ments
provided by the bidder during
submission of
bids

a. Forfeiture of EIVID

b. Proposal for blacklisting to be sent to the Health
and Family Welfare Department for at least 3 years

2 Non execution of agreement
within 14 days
of issue of AOC

a. Forfeiture of EIVID

b. Proposal for blacklisting to be sent to the Health
and Family Welfare Department for at least 3 years.

3 Su pplying refurbished goods
instead of new

a. Forfeiture of El\,4D

b. Termination of Contract.
c. Proposal for blacklisting to be sent to the Health
and Family Welfare Department for at least 3 years
d. Lodging FlR.

4 Breach of Agreement a. Forfeiture of El\/lD
b. Termination of Contract.
c. Proposal for blacklisting to be sent to the Health
and Family Welfare Department for at least 3 years
d. Lodging FIR

1B) The following penalties shall be imposed against offences mentioned against each:

'19) The Language of the tender shall be in English.

20) Return of EMD: After finalization of the tender the EIVID will be returned back to the
unsuccessful bidders.

21) Approximate value of the Tender: Rs.5,00,0001 (Rupees five lakh only).

Sup
M. R. Bangur Hospital

Toll.r'grr ngc, Kolluta-700 Ol: 

ffil 
il

Date -01/l2l ?021NI'l' No: N'll{BI I/IiQfl'NDIL/41
Copl' fbnvarded tor inforrnation to

4,. The Director of Health Services, Dept. of H&FW, Govt of West Bengal

2. The District IVlagistrate, South 24 Parganas
3. The CN/CH South 24 Parganas
4. The Store lVedical Officer, IVRBH & IVRBSSH

5. The Accounts Officer, IVIRBH & IVIRBSSH

6. The Nursing Superintendent, IVIRBH & IVRBSSH

7. The Dy. Superintendent, N,4RBH & IMRBSSH

B. The Assistant Superintendent(all), N,lRBH & N/IRBSSH

9. The Pharmacist / Store Keeper,Equipment, I\4RBH & IVIRBSSH

10. lT cell of H&FW Dept. Govt of West Beng al with a request to upload this tender to

r,,u wur.11b $_q a !![[A-U.!_ry

11. Cffice notice board

Su perintendent
N{. R. Bangur Hospital

To llygu n ge,l(olliatn-700033



Anncxure-I

ITORM OF T'BNDER

NIT No; MRBHiEQ/TNDR/44

Title: Garnma Sterile Gloves

From,

Mr/Mrs:

Date -01112/2021

Name of farm/Agency/
Distlibr-rtor:

Acldress:

Contact no.

To
Sriperintendent
M. R. Bangur Hospital
'fol1ygunge, I(olkata-70003 3

Dear Sir,

I/We lvould like to offer to sr,rpply the eqLripments ancl consurnables as
rnenlioned in Annexule-Il of the above NIT to the M,R. Bangur Hospital at the
prices cl"roted in the enclosed pricing schedule (Financial Bid).
It is corrflnled that the Telms and Conditions are acceptable.
'fhis Tender fully complies with your specifications.

Yours sincerelv
J

Signatr-tre

Mr/Mrs:
Name of farm/Agency/
Distributor:

Enclosures (as per check list):

Page-417



Annexure-Il

NIl' No: MRBII/IiQ/TND|I/44

Particulars of iterns to be suppliecl:

Signature

Mr/Mrs:
Name of farm/Agency/
Distributor:

Date -0lll2/2021

Sl.No. I)articulars of
ilerns

Ilecluired nos. Specification Ilate per
unit

% of GST Remarl<s

1. Garnrna Sterile
Gloves

10000 Pairs Annexure-IIl

Page-517



i'.1 ,l i,.'r \ i \ 1.,r'i !'i ;r'li l L.ll

* Sl'#{i'ht ni1t" i.l * i' tivrn:\^ttl i :ya

{rlr<i g']i e$r {irrf ffi d*i.ilik *,*I.lirih

S ll |.( I I L:X {,. ;t'l'l t}1
-l-r,l r ;.:.'. !'

I'A*Wq*U
fr,t. fi- Sa*6rrr Hry;gltrtxl

:_:'

i::lur.i*rr iirr

'l i:rt.,:rl i,;r' lrrir !! ri:l

i',i;
ll
i1l.ii:..:
1'.tr

It { -.,: I. \ .'/,:1'''r'

i

d{tlb-
1\t



\;

Page-617

Date -01/12/2021N Il' No: l\,1 IIBH/EQ/'I'NDI{/14

Check-List of Documents to be submitted with tender

SI Envelope / Uploading
location

Document

(1) Valid Trade License
(2) Pan Card
(3) lncome Tax return (zotB-ZO1,g, ZOtg-
2020, 2020-2021,)
(4) GST Registration Certificate along with
GST clearance certificate
(5) Credentials certificate
(6) Registration with Registrar for company
(7) Registered partnership deed for
partnership farm
(8)EMD
(9) Declaration in the letter head of supplier
about not been blacklisted

Page-717


